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Undergraduate degrees (Bachelor)

Most undergraduate degrees

in the UK are three years long.
However, if you want to study for
a sandwich year or spend a year
abroad, your degree may be
four years. Degrees in Medicine
usually take five years. You

will normally start each year of
your undergraduate degree in
October and finish the following
June for a summer vacation.

The tables on pages 22-23

are a guide to tuition fees,
academic and IELTS entry
requirements. Please

check our website for
up-to-date information
(www.sussex.ac.uk/ugstudy).
The academic entry requirements
refer to a typical UK A level offer.

To find out if your school results
are equivalentto UK A levels,
visit our world map at www.
sussex.ac.uk/international
Alternatively, you can email
study@sussex.ac.uk and our
student advisors will be happy
to help.

* For IELTS 6.5, you need no less than 6.0 in Listening
and Writing.

For IELTS 6.0, you need no less than 6.0 in every
component.

Undergraduate degree

American Studies
Anthropology

Art History
Biochemistry
Biology

Business and
Management Studies

Chemistry
Computer Science

(Computing) Games and
Multimedia Environments

(Computing) Human-Computer
Interaction Design

(Computing) Information
Technology for E-Commerce

(Computing) Internet
Computing

(Computing) Multimedia and
Digital Systems)

Computing (Music Informatics)

Computing and Artificial
Intelligence

Development Studies

Drama Studies (joint degrees)
Ecology and Conservation
Economics

(Engineering) Automotive
Engineering

(Engineering) Computer
Systems Engineering

(Engineering) Electrical
and Electronic Engineering

(Engineering) Electronic
and Communication Engineering

(Engineering)
Electronic Engineering

(Engineering)
Mechanical Engineering

(Engineering) Robotics
Engineering Design

Engineering for Society

Tuition for
2009/10

£9,975
£9,975
£12,750
£12,750
£12,750
£9,975

£12,750
£12,750
£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750
£12,750

£9,975
£9,975
£12,750
£9,975
£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750

£12,750
£12,750
£12,750

Typical A level
requirement

ABB-BBB
AAB-BBB
ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB
ABB
ABB

BBB
ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB

ABB-BBB

ABB-BBB

ABB-BBB

ABB-BBB

ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB

ABB-BBB
AAB-ABB
BBB

ABB-BBB
ABB-BBC

ABB-BBC

ABB-BBC

ABB-BBC

ABB-BBC

ABB-BBC

ABB-BBC
ABB-BBC
ABB-BBC

Typical IELTS
requirement*

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

6.5
6.0
6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0
6.0

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0
6.0
6.0



Undergraduate degree

English
English Language

English Language Teaching
(joint degrees)

Environmental Science
Film Studies

French

Geography

German (joint degrees)
History

Human Sciences
International Relations
Italian

Law

Linguistics
Mathematics

Media Practice and Theory
Media Studies
Medicine

Molecular Genetics
Molecular Medicine
Music

(Music) Professional Musicianship
—Foundation Degree
Brighton Institute of Modern Music

Neuroscience

(Neuroscience) Cognitive
Neuroscience

(Neuroscience) Medical
Neuroscience

Philosophy

Physics

(Physics) Astrophysics
(Physics) Theoretical Physics
Politics

Product Design

Psychology

Social Work

Sociology

Spanish

Tuition for TypicalAlevel Typical IELTS | JPLF{GY (0 {ll=

2009/10

£9,975
£9,975
£9,975

£12,750
£9,975
£9,975
£12,750
£9,975
£9,975
£12,750
£9,975
£9,975
£9,975
£9,975
£9,975
£12,750
£12,750
£22,550
£12,750
£12,750
£12,750
£12,750

£12,750
£12,750

£12,750

£9,975
£12,750
£12,750
£12,750
£9,975
£12,750
£12,750
£12,750
£9,975
£9,975

requirement

AAA-AAB
AAA-AAB
AAA-BBB

BBB-BBC
AAB-BBB
ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB
AAB-BBB
AAB-ABB
AAB-ABB
ABB-BBB
AAB-ABB
ABB-BBB
AAB-ABB
ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB
AAB

BBB-BBC
ABB-BBB
ABB-BBB
CccC

ABB
ABB

AAB-ABB

AAB-ABB
AAB-BBB
AAB-BBB
AAB-BBB
AAB-ABB
ABB-BBC
AAB-ABB
ABB-BBB
BBB

ABB-BBB

requirement*

6.5
6.5
6.5

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.5
6.5
7.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

6.5
6.5

6.5

6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.5
6.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

BA International Relations

Our BA in International
Relations combines
approaches from history,
political science, sociology,
law and economics to analyse
worldwide social, economic
and political processes. Key
themes include war and peace,
development, international
inequality, globalisation and
global governance.
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The degree is taught by our
Department of International
Relations, which:

* isone of the UK’s oldest
departments dedicated to
international relations;

e scored 23 out of 24 in the
national QAA teaching quality
assessment;

e was awarded maximum
points for teaching quality in
the Times Good University
Guide 2007;

e welcomes students from
over 20 countries.

This degree may be attractive if
you want to work in:

e government foreign
ministries

e the United Nations

e the European Union

® non-governmental
organisations (NGOs)

e multinational corporations
e media or journalism
e international development.

* For IELTS 6.5, you need no less than 6.0 in Listening
and Writing.

For IELTS 6.0, you need no less than 6.0 in every
conponent.
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